

Popcorn Snack Pack: Toasted Marshmallow

****ALWAYS READ THE INGREDIENTS PROVIDED ON THE OUTER PACKAGING OF THE FOOD PRODUCT INCLUDED IN THE GIFT HAMPER PRIOR TO CONSUMPTION. THE BEST BEFORE DATE IS INCLUDED ON THE OUTER PACKAGING OF THE PRODUCT - WE DO NOT SELL ANY FOOD PRODUCTS THAT ARE PAST THEIR BEST BEFORE DATE. ANY PRODUCT CONCERNS, PLEASE CONSULT THE MANUFACTURER FOR FURTHER INFORMATION****

PREMIUM QUALITY – Handcrafted in the UK with all-natural ingredients

AWARD WINNING FLAVOUR – Winners of a 2025 Great Taste Award for our Toasted Marshmallow Popcorn Shed. Carefully selected from a panel of experts for its fresh, crunchy, yet melt-in-the-mouth texture.

VEGAN, ALL NATURAL and GLUTEN FREE

Snack pack unit dimension: W10cm x H14cm x D3.5cm. 24g per pack.

Toasted Marshmallow popcorn shed snack pack Ingredients:

Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Marshmallow (9%) (contains: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Tapioca Starch, Gelling Agent: Carrageenan, Hydrolysed Rice Protein, Flavourings, Colour: E162), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring.

This product does not contain any allergens. However all our gourmet popcorn is made in a facility where Soya, Milk, Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten are present.

Item	per 100g	per 24g snack pack
Energy	425kcal/ 1779KJ	102kcal/ 427KJ
Fat	12.7g	3.0g
Of which saturates	8.3g	2.0g
Carbohydrates	72.3g	17.4g
Of which sugars	41.1g	9.9g
Protein	3.1g	0.8g
Salt	0.9g	0.2g

Popcorn Shed Manufacturer Details:

Popcorn Shedquarters,
483 Green Lanes

London, N13 4BS

b2c@popcornshed.com

BORDER BISCUITS VIENNESE WHIRLS SNACK PACK:

****ALWAYS READ THE INGREDIENTS PROVIDED ON THE OUTER PACKAGING OF THE FOOD PRODUCT INCLUDED IN THE GIFT HAMPER PRIOR TO CONSUMPTION. THE BEST BEFORE DATE IS INCLUDED ON THE OUTER PACKAGING OF THE PRODUCT - WE DO NOT SELL ANY FOOD PRODUCTS THAT ARE PAST THEIR BEST BEFORE DATE. ANY PRODUCT CONCERNS, PLEASE CONSULT THE MANUFACTURER FOR FURTHER INFORMATION****

Ingredients:

Wheat flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamin), Sugar, Margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed) water, salt, flavouring), Vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), Butter (**Milk**)(9.4%), Cornflour, Skimmed **milk** powder, Whole **egg** powder, salt, flavouring, vanilla extract, raising agents (disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate).

Allergy advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Also, may contain traces of soya, nuts.

Suitable for vegetarians.

Nutritional Information UK & EU:

Typical values per 100g/per 15g

Energy 481/72kcal 2012/302KJ

Fat 28g/4.2g of which saturates 8.7g/1.3g

Carbohydrate 55g/8.2g of which sugars 22g/3.2g

Protein 3.9g/0.6g

Salt 0.42g/0.06g

Border Biscuits Manufacturer Details:

Border Biscuits Ltd

South Faulds Road

Lanark, Lanarkshire

ML11 7SR, Scotland, UK

T: 01555 662886